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Radio. Broadcasts in dialects are i?encrally part of rural broadcasts.

Abolition o f LJm touch a « im t v

m . Shri N. A. potk^r: Will th t Minister of Informatioii and Broad casting be pleased to state:

(a) whether any amount has been spent for making documentary films on the programme for the removal of untouchability; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) Yes;
on a documentary entitled “Towards A Better Society**.

(b) Does not arise.

JULLUNDUR Radio Station

6S5. ShYi D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister X)f Information and Broad casting be pleased to state:

(a) the annual expenditure on the Julliindur Radio Station for 1952-53,
1953-54 and the budgeted amount for 1954-55;

(b) the estimated number of receiv ing sets in the Punjab, PEPSU and Himachal Pradesh States; and

(c) the revenue from the licence fee from these sets?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a)

1952-53 1953-54 1954-55
Actual cxpcn- (Latest avail- ^Budget diiure) able figure of Grant) expenditure)

Rs.
4>99,I5I

Rs. Rs.
5*58,7:^9 5 ,9 0 .0 0 0

(b) 61,333 Receiving Sets (Separate figures for each State are not avail able).

(c) Rs. 9,12,886/4/9 during 1953-54
(excluding revenue for March. 1954).

COFFEF

086. Seth Govind Das: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state the quantity of coffee consumed In India annually and th e difference in price per pound conse quent on the increase In coflPee cessT

The Minister of Commerce ana:
Industry (Shri T .T . Krishnamacharl):
The annukl consumption of coffee iifc-India is of the order of 11,000 to^
19,000 tons.

There has been no increase in ther
Coffee Cess.

Refugee  Townships

687. Shri Gidwani: Will th^ Minis ter of Rehabilitation be pleased to*
state:

(a) whether any industrialists havs?
negotiated with Government to start' industries in Ulhasnagar and Sardarnagar refugee townships in the Bombay
State:

(b) whether they have been given*
any loan and other facilities; and

(c) if so. when the iridustries w ill be started?

The Deputy Minister of Rehabilita tion (Shri J. K. Bhonsle): (a) Yes.

(b) Not yet.

(c) As soon as their Schemes are-
finalized and approved.

Second F ivk Y ear P l an

Shri Dabhi:
ShH S. N. Das:

688. Shri N. A. Borkar:
Shri N. B. Chowdhury:
Diwan Raghavendra Raor

Will the Minister of Planning b e pleased to refer to the reply to starred^
question No. 19 asked on the 16th February, 1954 and state:

(a) whether the State Governments have submitted their proposals regard ing irrigation and power schemes tO’ be included in the Second Five Year
Plan; and

(b) if so. what are the proposals made by eacl) State Govenuxkilitt
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I t e t ^ puty Minister of Irrifa iio B Powef (ShH Hatlii: (a) and (b).

A statem ent is laid on the T able of the House. (See Appendix VIII,

, annexure I^o. 39.]

Indian F orhion Service

689. Ch. RaffhQbir B ingh: W ill the Prime Minister be pleased to state how
m any candidates w ere recruited to Indian Foreign Service on the result of the competitive examination held in 1953?

Ttoe Deputy Minister el External
A ira in i S k r i A nil K . Chanda): Four

IM anoanesb and I ron

69d. Shri B. C. Das: W ill the Minis ter of Commerce and Industry be plea sed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large am ount of manganese and iron ore are lying accumulated in Calcutta dock for lack  of m arket;

(b) if so. what is the total value of the accumulated stock of manganese and iron ore in that dock; and

(c) what steps have been taken by Government in this matter?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shrl T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) Yes, Sir. '

(b) A .statement showing the stocks of iron and manganese ore for the period January to July. 1954, is attached. \See Appendix VIII, annex ure No. 40]. Value of the stocks lying at the port is not available.

(c) The export duty of 15 per cent, on manganese ore has been removed with effect from 18th August, 1954.
Both manganese and iron ores have been incorporated In our trade agreements with foreign countries.

i jiin f ir  ifhRT % T T ^  v t

(if:) vtiPTT ^
if RtPTO T T ^  ^

TTftnrr ^  ;

( ^ )  ^  TT^
H ffT^# stR tw

■X
(»r) ^  % w r  ’prr’T

? ? -■ .

The Deputy Minister of P la n n in r
(Shri S. N. Mishra): (a) and (b). A
statement is laid on the Table of the-House giving the necessary infor mation for Parts ‘A’ and ‘B’ States.
IScr Appendix VIII, annexure No.
41.]

(c) The reasons for increase or de crease in the Central assistance havo been explained against each StatO' in column 5 of the statement.

Labourers in T ea E states, Ceylon

692. Pandit M unishw ar Datt Upadhyay: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state;

(a) the total number of labourer*
working on tea estates in Ceylon; and

(b) the number of labourers of Indian origin among them?

The Prtm e Minister and Minister
Of External A ffairs and Defence (Shri
Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) 489.767

(b) 400,619.

These figures are as on 31st Decem ber, 1953, and* cover 1,560 estates of all
kinds which have furnished returns out of a total of 1.622 estates.

Cloth (Iix po r t)

693. Pandit M unishw ar Datt Upa dhyay: Will the Minister of Commerce aud Industry be pleased to state:

(a) what quantities of cloth of the rategories of medium, fine, super-flne and coarse were exported from Jan uary to June 1954;

(b) the effect o f export duty on coarse cloth ; and

(c) the stock of coarse cloth in the country a t present?

